
Crimes subject to public dissemination are
listed in Penal Code section 290.4(a)(1).

High-Risk Sex Offender Criteria:
High-risk sex offenders are serious sex
offenders who have been convicted of at
least one violent sex offense and a
combination of other offenses.

High-risk criteria is set forth in
Penal Code section 290(n)(1)(A).

Other Sex Offender Registrants
(Not subject to public disclosure)

Registrants convicted only of:
Pornography, incest, indecent exposure,
misdemeanor sexual battery, or spousal
rape.
                            -OR-

Juveniles adjudicated in juvenile court.

Required to register for conviction of:
� Assault with intent to commit specified sex

offenses
� Rape
� Sodomy with a minor or by force
� Lewd and lascivious contact with a child or

dependent adult
� Oral copulation with a minor or by force
� Continuous sexual abuse of a child
� Foreign object penetration
� Child molestation
� Kidnapping with intent to commit specified

sex offenses
� Felony sexual battery
� Felony enticement of a child for purposes of

prostitution
� Abduction of a child for purposes of

prostitution

Serious Sex Offender Registrants High-Risk Sex Offender Registrants

100,696

TOTAL

67,539

12,835

17,077

3,245

HIGH-RISK

576

1,113

133

11

1,833

SERIOUS

54,904

13,695

10,908

2,964

82,471

OTHER

12,059

1,794

2,269

270

16,392 100.0%

PERCENTAGE OF ALL
CALIFORNIA

REGISTRANTS

67.1%

12.7%

17.0%

3.2%

Office of the Attorney General
Department of Justice
Sex Offender Statistics

as of June 1, 2004

IN THE
COMMUNITY

INCARCERATED

OUT OF STATE

DEPORTED

TOTAL

(Other sex offenders are not subject to
public disclosure pursuant to Megan's Law.)


