

# Office of the Attorney General Department of Justice Sex Offender Statistics



as of June 1, 2004

	HIGH-RISK	SERIOUS	OTHER	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE OF ALL CALIFORNIA REGISTRANTS
IN THE COMMUNITY	576	54,904	12,059	67,539	67.1%
INCARCERATED	1,113	13,695	2,269	17,077	17.0%
OUT OF STATE	133	10,908	1,794	12,835	12.7%
DEPORTED	11	2,964	270	3,245	3.2%
TOTAL	1,833	82,471	16,392	100,696	100.0%

#### **Serious Sex Offender Registrants**

# Required to register for conviction of:

- Assault with intent to commit specified sex offenses
- Rape
- Sodomy with a minor or by force
- Lewd and lascivious contact with a child or dependent adult
- Oral copulation with a minor or by force
- Continuous sexual abuse of a child
- Foreign object penetration
- Child molestation
- Kidnapping with intent to commit specified sex offenses
- Felony sexual battery
- Felony enticement of a child for purposes of prostitution
- Abduction of a child for purposes of prostitution
  - Crimes subject to public dissemination are listed in Penal Code section 290.4(a)(1).

# **High-Risk Sex Offender Registrants**

### **High-Risk Sex Offender Criteria:**

High-risk sex offenders are serious sex offenders who have been convicted of at least one violent sex offense and a combination of other offenses.

High-risk criteria is set forth in Penal Code section 290(n)(1)(A).

# Other Sex Offender Registrants (Not subject to public disclosure)

## Registrants convicted only of:

Pornography, incest, indecent exposure, misdemeanor sexual battery, or spousal rape.

-OR-

Juveniles adjudicated in juvenile court.

(Other sex offenders are not subject to public disclosure pursuant to Megan's Law.)